

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 3543-3549
OF 2015**

SUBHASH K. PARAB	...PETITIONER
VERSUS	
M/S. AGENCY REAL MARGAO PVT. LTD.	...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th December, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a final opportunity to take instructions by Monday.

Post on Monday, the 14th December, 2015"

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any document, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in these matters.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
M/s. Aura & Co., Advocates
Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa