

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3543-3549/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in CRLA No. 14/2013,12/02/2015 in CRLA No. 15/2013,12/02/2015 in CRLA No. 16/2013,12/02/2015 in CRLA No. 17/2013,12/02/2015 in CRLA No. 18/2013,12/02/2015 in CRLA No. 20/2013,12/02/2015 in CRLA No. 19/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

SUBHASH K. PARAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AGENCY REAL MARGAO PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.
M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions to state that the petitioner would deposit before this Court cheque amount of Rs. 6,18,000/- within a period of three months from today to enable this Court to take a lenient view in regard to the sentence awarded to him. That prayer is not seriously opposed by the respondent. We accordingly grant three

months' time to the petitioner to deposit the amount mentioned above with the direction that in case the needful is not done, these SLPs shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench and in case the amount is deposited within time allowed, these matters shall come up for further orders in the month of April, 2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master