

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4858-4864 OF 2016
(Applications for extension of time for depositing the balance amount)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 3543-3549 OF 2015

SUBHASH K. PARAB

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. AGENCY REAL MARGAO PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th December, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions to state that the petitioner would deposit before this Court cheque amount of Rs. 6,18,000/- within a period of three months from today to enable this Court to take a lenient view in regard to the sentence awarded to him. That prayer is not seriously opposed by the respondent. We accordingly grant three months' time to the petitioner to deposit the amount mentioned above with the direction that in case the needful is not done, these SLPs shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench and in case the amount is deposited within time allowed, these matters shall come up for further orders in the month of April, 2016."

It is submitted that instead of depositing the above said amount, the counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for extension of time. The said application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 4858-4864 of 2016.

It is further submitted that the matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 10th March, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"The petitioner is permitted to deposit 50% of the principal amount during the course of the day.

Post the application for extension for deposit of the balance amount next week."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has deposited the 50% of amount, i.e. Rs. 3,18,000/- on 10th March, 2016 which is lying in Non-Interest bearing account. Orders are solicited to keep the amount in Fixed Deposit Receipts.

Service of show cause notice is complete in these matters.

The applications, as directed above are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
M/s. Aura & Co., Advocates
Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa