

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3543-3549/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2015 in CRLA No. 14/2013 12-02-2015 in CRLA No. 15/2013 12-02-2015 in CRLA No. 16/2013 12-02-2015 in CRLA No. 17/2013 12-02-2015 in CRLA No. 18/2013 12-02-2015 in CRLA No. 19/2013 12-02-2015 in CRLA No. 20/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

SUBHASH K. PARAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AGENCY REAL MARGAO PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Mr. N.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the offer given by the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs.6,18,000/- (Rupees Six Lacs Eighteen Thousand Only), this Court vide order dated 14.12.2015 had permitted the petitioner to deposit the said amount within a period of three months in order to enable this Court to take a lenient view in regard to the sentence awarded to him. Pursuant thereto, the petitioner has deposited the said amount in two installments.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. As the sum of Rs.6,18,000/- has been deposited by the petitioner, which is lying with the Registry and invested in a short-term fixed deposit,

the Registry is directed to encash the fixed deposit of Rs.6,18,000/- and pay the sum to the respondent along with the interest which has accrued therein within a month.

The conviction of the petitioner, pursuant to the order dated 12.02.2015, passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa in Criminal Appeal Nos. 14, 19 and 20 of 2013 and in Criminal Appeal Nos. 15, 16 and 18 of 2013 are set aside.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER